FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative McFarland to Engrossed House Bill No. 444 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 6, line 14, after "<u>hundred</u>" and before "<u>million</u>" delete "<u>fifty</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, line 15, after "<u>than</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the 5 beginning of line 16, delete "<u>thousand</u>" and insert "<u>seventy-five million</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 8, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "the fourth anniversary of the closing date. No more than one-third of the total"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 8, line 26, after "<u>containing the</u>" and before "<u>anniversary</u>" delete "<u>third</u>" and insert
 "<u>fourth</u>"